



2026:HHC:8207

State of H.P. Vs. Meera Devi & Anr.

Cr. Appeal No.66 of 2013-A

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

As per the office report, none has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. Let the respondents be served through bailable warrants to the tune of ₹50,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer, returnable for **17.09.2025.**

Production notice be also issued to the surety of the respondents returnable for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

11th July, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)