



2026:HHC:8207

State of H.P. vs Meera Devi & Anr.

18.09.2025 Present: **Cr.Appeal No. 66 of 2013**
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms.
Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Today both the respondents are present in the
Court.

As per office report, surety of respondents had
died. Let fresh personal bonds in the sum of ₹25,000/ each
with one surety in the like amount each be furnished to the
satisfaction of the learned Trial Court within a period of two
weeks with an undertaking to appear and receive the sentence,
in case of acceptance of the present appeal.

Learned Trial Court is directed to send the
bonds to this Registry for placing the same on record.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th September, 2025
(ravinder)