



2026:HHC:8207

State of HP vs. Meera Devi & Anr.

Cr. Appeal No. 66 of 2013

1.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellant-State.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate for the
respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent, list the matter for hearing after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

1st December, 2025
(Chander)