



2026:HHC:8207

State of H.P. vs. Meera Devi & Anr.

Cr. Appeal No. 66 of 2013.

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Addl. A.G., for the appellant-State.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th February, 2026.
(Jai)